Business

Accounting and Finance
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate School of Management
Graduate

Mgmt, Info Sys Quant Methods
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Mkt, Indust. Dist. Economics
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

College of Arts and Sciences

African American Studies
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate

Anthropology
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Art and Art History
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Biology
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Chemistry
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

College of Arts and Sciences
Lower Level Undergraduate

Communication Studies
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

Computer and Information Sci
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

English
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

English Language and Culture
Lower Level Undergraduate

Foreign Language
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

German
Lower Level Undergraduate

Government
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

History
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate
Graduate

International Studies
Lower Level Undergraduate
Upper Level Undergraduate

CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION (CHP) BY COURSE LEVEL AND INSTRUCTOR TYPE

Full-Time Faculty

CHP
18,678
5,583
1,518
3,285
780
2,193
2,193
5,136
1,266
3,798
72
5,766
3,078
2,676
12
73,782
219
162
57
884
483
340
61
1,537
756
695
86
9,047
6,902
1,647
498
9,785
8,240
1,180
365
781
781
3,259
1,404
1,559
296
1,899
552
789
558
6,489
5,056
1,197
236
45
45
3,326
2,957
339
30

1,625
763
261
601

3,592

2,271

1,107
214

90

84

Percent

80.1%
72.5%
46.6%
89.8%
99.6%
92.5%
92.5%
80.4%
84.6%
78.8%
100.0%
84.1%
80.2%
89.6%
36.4%
76.3%
52.9%
50.5%
61.3%
66.3%
55.1%
87.0%
91.0%
58.5%
41.8%
95.1%
96.6%
94.2%
96.3%
85.9%
95.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
57.3%
38.4%
89.8%
100.0%
96.6%
100.0%
100.0%
89.4%
60.7%
54.6%
100.0%
100.0%
41.7%
41.7%
88.8%
88.4%
92.9%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
89.6%
100.0%
91.6%
78.5%
57.8%
46.4%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

(FALL 2013)

Irregular Faculty/Weekend

Part-Time Faculty

CHP Percent CHP
564 2.4% 3,840
564 7.3% 1,554
564 17.3% 1,176
375
3
177
177
1,020

1,020

1,089
759
309

21
273 0.3% 16,301
195
159
36
450
393
51

6
1,092
1,053
36

219 2.3% 339
262

219 11.4% 52
25

747
570
177

27

27
3,876
3,876

63
63
420
388
26

189

24
165
2,622
2,622

Staff Nurse

Percent

16.5%
20.2%
36.1%
10.2%
0.4%
7.5%
7.5%
16.0%

21.2%

15.9%
19.8%
10.4%
63.6%
16.9%
47.1%
49.5%
38.7%
33.7%
44.9%
13.0%
9.0%
41.5%
58.2%
4.9%
3.4%
3.5%
3.7%
2.7%
4.8%

13.1%
15.6%
10.2%

1.4%

4.3%
36.2%
41.8%

58.3%
58.3%
11.2%
11.6%

7.1%
16.7%

10.4%

8.4%
21.5%
42.2%
53.6%

Graduate Teaching
Assistants/Post Doc

Employees
CHP Percent

231 1.0%
231 3.6%
231 15.4%
6,350 6.6%
1,682 29.6%
1,682 46.0%
39 2.0%

39 6.3%
333 3.1%
333 3.6%

Total Hours

23,313
7,701
3,258
3,660

783
2,370
2,370
6,387
1,497
4,818

72
6,855
3,837
2,985
33

96,706

414

321

93
1,334
876
391
67
2,629
1,809
731
89
9,605
7,164
1,918

523
9,785
8,240
1,180

365

781

781
5,688
3,656
1,736

296
1,965

552

789

624

10,698
9,265
1,197

236
108
108
3,746
3,345
365
36

3

3
1,814

763

285

766
6,214
4,893
1,107

214

90

84



CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION (CHP) BY COURSE LEVEL AND INSTRUCTOR TYPE
(FALL 2013)

Graduate Teaching

| lar Faculty/Weekend
LisESlaEeRiEy Reken Assistants/Post Doc

Full-Time Faculty Staff Nurse

Part-Time Faculty

CHP

Percent

CHP

Percent

CHP

Percent

Employees
CHP Percent

Total Hours

Justice Sciences 1,924 91.1% 54 2.6% 135 6.4% 2,113
Lower Level Undergraduate 1,131 100.0% 1,131
Upper Level Undergraduate 642 85.6% 30 4.0% 78 10.4% 750
Graduate 151 65.1% 24 10.3% 57 24.6% 232

Mathematics 6,355 55.4% 1,581 13.8% 3,531 30.8% 11,467
Lower Level Undergraduate 5,319 51.6% 1,475 14.3% 3,522 34.1% 10,316
Upper Level Undergraduate 702 88.3% 84 10.6% 9 1.1% 795
Graduate 334 93.8% 22 6.2% 356

Music 1,549 55.9% 1,224 44.1% 2,773
Lower Level Undergraduate 1,145 49.7% 1,159 50.3% 2,304
Upper Level Undergraduate 375 87.2% 55 12.8% 430
Graduate 29 74.4% 10 25.6% 39

Philosophy 2,718 100.0% 2,718
Lower Level Undergraduate 2,472 100.0% 2,472
Upper Level Undergraduate 246 100.0% 246

Physics 3,493 91.3% 234 6.1% 100 2.6% 3,827
Lower Level Undergraduate 3,020 91.2% 192 5.8% 100 3.0% 3,312
Upper Level Undergraduate 168 85.0% 30 15.0% 198
Graduate 305 96.2% 12 3.8% 317

Political Science 39 100.0% 39
Upper Level Undergraduate 39 100.0% 39

Psychology 8,660 76.4% 2,076 18.3% 602 5.3% 11,338
Lower Level Undergraduate 5,766 78.1% 1,487 20.1% 132 1.8% 7,385
Upper Level Undergraduate 1,927 66.4% 543 18.7% 433 14.9% 2,903
Graduate 967 92.1% 46 4.4% 37 3.5% 1,050

Social Work 1,215 73.3% 442 26.7% 1,657
Lower Level Undergraduate 416 63.2% 242 36.8% 658
Upper Level Undergraduate 799 80.0% 200 20.0% 999

Sociology 3,128 91.3% 236 6.9% 63 1.8% 3,426
Lower Level Undergraduate 2,247 97.5% 57 2.5% 2,304
Upper Level Undergraduate 648 74.5% 159 18.3% 63 7.2% 870
Graduate 233 92.3% 20 7.7% 252

Theatre 2,099 89.3% 252 10.7% 2,351
Lower Level Undergraduate 1,705 87.1% 252 12.9% 1,957
Upper Level Undergraduate 394 100.0% 394

Womens Studies 21 17.1% 102 82.9% 123
Lower Level Undergraduate 6 5.6% 102 94.4% 108
Upper Level Undergraduate 15 100.0% 15

Dentistry 81 93.1% 6 6.9% 87

Clinical Dentistry 69 92.0% 6 8.0% 75
Graduate 69 92.0% 6 8.0% 75

Oral Biology 12 100.0% 12
Graduate 12 100.0% 12

Education 9,219 69.3% 84 0.6% 3,828 28.8% 179 1.3% 13,310

Curriculum and Instruction 4,562 68.6% 84 1.3% 1,858 27.9% 150 2.3% 6,654
Lower Level Undergraduate 453 65.6% 238 34.4% 691
Upper Level Undergraduate 1,871 67.4% 756 27.3% 147 5.3% 2,774
Graduate 2,238 70.2% 84 2.6% 864 27.1% 3 0.1% 3,189

Education - 0.0% 30 100.0% 30
Lower Level Undergraduate - 0.0% 30 100.0% 30

Human Studies 4,657 70.3% 1,940 29.3% 29 0.4% 6,626
Lower Level Undergraduate 1,167 55.1% 922 43.5% 29 1.4% 2,118
Upper Level Undergraduate 1,762 79.5% 455 20.5% 2,216
Graduate 1,729 75.4% 563 24.6% 2,292

Engineering 8,017 88.0% 78 0.9% 1,018 11.2% 9,113

Biomedical Engineering 1,125 100.0% 1,125
Lower Level Undergraduate 303 100.0% 303
Upper Level Undergraduate 562 100.0% 562
Graduate 260 100.0% 260

Civil Construc/Environmtl Egr 1,994 88.1% 269 11.9% 2,263
Lower Level Undergraduate 456 76.1% 143 23.9% 599
Upper Level Undergraduate 648 83.7% 126 16.3% 774
Graduate 890 100.0% 890

Electrical and Computer Engr 926 78.9% 78 6.6% 169 14.4% 1,173
Lower Level Undergraduate 183 100.0% 183
Upper Level Undergraduate 601 71.4% 78 9.3% 163 19.4% 842
Graduate 142 95.9% 6 4.1% 148

Engineering 1,199 73.3% 436 26.7% 1,635



CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION (CHP) BY COURSE LEVEL AND INSTRUCTOR TYPE
(FALL 2013)

Graduate Teaching

| lar Faculty/Weekend
LisESlaEeRiEy Reken Assistants/Post Doc

Full-Time Faculty Part-Time Faculty

Staff Nurse
Employees
CHP Percent CHP Percent CHP Percent CHP Percent Total Hours

Lower Level Undergraduate 792 100.0% 792
Upper Level Undergraduate 14 100.0% 14
Graduate 393 47.4% 436 52.6% 829
Materials Sci and Engineering 1,053 91.9% 93 8.1% 1,146
Lower Level Undergraduate 234 100.0% 234
Upper Level Undergraduate 603 90.1% 66 9.9% 669
Graduate 216 88.9% 27 11.1% 243
Mechanical Engineering 1,720 97.1% 51 2.9% 1,771
Lower Level Undergraduate 745 95.4% 36 4.6% 781
Upper Level Undergraduate 596 100.0% 596
Graduate 379 96.2% 15 3.8% 394
Graduate School 425 82.0% 68 13.0% 26 4.9% 518
Graduate School 425 82.0% 68 13.0% 26 4.9% 518
Graduate 425 82.0% 68 13.0% 26 4.9% 518
Health Professions 15,349 90.1% 164 1.0% 1,518 8.9% 17,030
Clinical and Diagnostic Sci 4,928 96.2% 37 0.7% 156 3.1% 5,121
Upper Level Undergraduate 1,472 94.7% 83 5.3% 1,555
Graduate 3,456 96.9% 37 1.0% 73 2.1% 3,566
Health Professions 130 100.0% 130
Lower Level Undergraduate 117 100.0% 117
Upper Level Undergraduate 13 100.0% 13
Health Services Administration 5,194 80.7% 115 1.8% 1,131 17.6% 6,440
Upper Level Undergraduate 3,490 94.2% 216 5.8% 3,706
Graduate 1,704 62.3% 115 4.2% 915 33.5% 2,734
Interdisciplinary-HP 49 100.0% 49
Graduate 49 100.0% 49
Nutrition Sciences 1,327 91.8% 118 8.2% 1,445
Lower Level Undergraduate 777 100.0% 777
Upper Level Undergraduate 33 100.0% 33
Graduate 517 81.4% 118 18.6% 635
Occupational Therapy 2,039 95.3% 101 4.7% 2,140
Graduate 2,039 95.3% 101 4.7% 2,140
Physical Therapy 1,682 98.6% 12 0.7% 12 0.7% 1,706
Graduate 1,682 98.6% 12 0.7% 12 0.7% 1,706
Joint Health Sciences 3,573 99.3% 11 0.3% 14 0.4% 3,598
Biochem and Molecular Genetics 153 100.0% 153
Graduate 153 100.0% 153
Cell, Dev Integrative Biolog 103 100.0% 103
Graduate 103 100.0% 103
Graduate Biomedical Sciences 2,307 99.5% 11 0.5% 2,318
Graduate 2,307 99.5% 11 0.5% 2,318
Hughes Med-Grad Fellowship 34 100.0% 34
Graduate 34 100.0% 34
Medical Science Training Prog 35 100.0% 35
Graduate 35 100.0% 35
Microbiology 329 95.9% 14 4.1% 343
Graduate 329 95.9% 14 4.1% 343
Neurobiology 342 100.0% 342
Upper Level Undergraduate 150 100.0% 150
Graduate 192 100.0% 192
Pathology 219 100.0% 219
Graduate 219 100.0% 219
Pharmacology 51 100.0% 51
Graduate 51 100.0% 51
Medicine 96 100.0% 96
Medical Science Training Prog 71 100.0% 71
Graduate 71 100.0% 71
Medicine 25 100.0% 25
Graduate 25 100.0% 25
Nursing 15,212 79.8% 241 1.3% 3,616 19.0% 19,069
Nursing 15,212 79.8% 241 1.3% 3,616 19.0% 19,069
Lower Level Undergraduate 600 100.0% 600
Upper Level Undergraduate 4,530 85.6% 760 14.4% 5,289
Graduate 10,082 76.5% 241 1.8% 2,856 21.7% 13,180
Optometry 204 97.1% 6 2.9% 210
Vision Science 204 97.1% 6 2.9% 210

Graduate 204 97.1% 6 2.9% 210



CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION (CHP) BY COURSE LEVEL AND INSTRUCTOR TYPE
(FALL 2013)

Full-Time Faculty

CHP

Percent

Part-Time Faculty

CHP

Percent

CHP

Irregular Faculty/Weekend
Staff Nurse

Percent

Graduate Teaching

Assistants/Post Doc

Employees
CHP Percent

Total Hours

Public Health 3,880 85.2% 33 0.7% 360 7.9% 284 6.2% 4,556
Biostatistics 28 100.0% 28
Graduate 28 100.0% 28
Environmental Health 14 100.0% 14
Graduate 14 100.0% 14
Public Health 3,838 85.0% 33 0.7% 360 8.0% 284 6.3% 4,514
Lower Level Undergraduate 235 100.0% 235
Upper Level Undergraduate 120 100.0% 120
Graduate 3,483 83.7% 33 0.8% 360 8.7% 284 6.8% 4,159
Grand Total 148,516 79.2% 1,521 0.8% 30,526 16.3% 7,043 3.8% 187,605

*This chart does not include CHP from courses with instructors listed as 'staff.'
**¥CHP is a summation of the number of students in the course multiplied by the number of credit hours. These totals may not match the official totals reported annually,

as some credit hours are excluded from those official reports (e.g., BACHE students and study abroad).



