	Full-Time Faculty		Part-Time Faculty		Irregular Faculty/Weekend Staff Nurse		Graduate Teaching Assistants/Post Doc Employees		
	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	Total Hours
Business	18,678	80.1%	564	2.4%	3,840	16.5%	231	1.0%	23,313
Accounting and Finance	5,583	72.5%	564	7.3%	1,554	20.2%			7,701
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,518	46.6%	564	17.3%	1,176	36.1%			3,258
Upper Level Undergraduate	3,285	89.8%			375	10.2%			3,660
Graduate	780	99.6%			3	0.4%			783
Graduate School of Management	2,193	92.5%			177	7.5%			2,370
Graduate Mgmt, Info Sys Quant Methods	2,193 5,136	92.5% 80.4%			177 1,020	7.5% 16.0%	231	3.6%	2,370 6,387
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,266	84.6%			1,020	10.0%	231	15.4%	1,497
Upper Level Undergraduate	3,798	78.8%			1,020	21.2%	231	13.470	4,818
Graduate	72	100.0%			1,020	21.270			72
Mkt, Indust. Dist. Economics	5,766	84.1%			1,089	15.9%			6,855
Lower Level Undergraduate	3,078	80.2%			759	19.8%			3,837
Upper Level Undergraduate	2,676	89.6%			309	10.4%			2,985
Graduate	12	36.4%			21	63.6%			33
College of Arts and Sciences	73,782	76.3%	273	0.3%	16,301	16.9%	6,350	6.6%	96,706
African American Studies	219	52.9%			195	47.1%			414
Lower Level Undergraduate	162	50.5%			159	49.5%			321
Upper Level Undergraduate	57	61.3%			36	38.7%			93
Anthropology	884	66.3%			450	33.7%			1,334
Lower Level Undergraduate	483	55.1%			393	44.9%			876
Upper Level Undergraduate	340	87.0%			51	13.0%			391
Graduate	61	91.0%			6	9.0%			67
Art and Art History	1,537	58.5%			1,092	41.5%			2,629
Lower Level Undergraduate	756	41.8%			1,053	58.2%			1,809
Upper Level Undergraduate	695	95.1%			36	4.9%			731
Graduate	86	96.6%	210	2 20/	3	3.4%			89
Biology Lower Level Undergraduate	9,047 6,902	94.2% 96.3%	219	2.3%	339 262	3.5% 3.7%			9,605 7,164
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,647	85.9%	219	11.4%	52	2.7%			1,918
Graduate	498	95.2%	213	11.470	25	4.8%			523
Chemistry	9,785	100.0%			23	4.070			9,785
Lower Level Undergraduate	8,240	100.0%							8,240
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,180	100.0%							1,180
Graduate	365	100.0%							365
College of Arts and Sciences	781	100.0%							781
Lower Level Undergraduate	781	100.0%							781
Communication Studies	3,259	57.3%			747	13.1%	1,682	29.6%	5,688
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,404	38.4%			570	15.6%	1,682	46.0%	3,656
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,559	89.8%			177	10.2%			1,736
Graduate	296	100.0%							296
Computer and Information Sci	1,899	96.6%			27	1.4%	39	2.0%	1,965
Lower Level Undergraduate	552	100.0%							552
Upper Level Undergraduate	789	100.0%							789
Graduate	558	89.4%			27	4.3%	39	6.3%	624
English	6,489	60.7%			3,876	36.2%	333	3.1%	10,698
Lower Level Undergraduate Upper Level Undergraduate	5,056 1,197	54.6% 100.0%			3,876	41.8%	333	3.6%	9,265
Graduate									1,197
English Language and Culture	236 45	100.0% 41.7%			63	58.3%			236 108
Lower Level Undergraduate	45	41.7%			63	58.3%			108
Foreign Language	3,326	88.8%			420	11.2%			3,746
Lower Level Undergraduate	2,957	88.4%			388	11.6%			3,740
Upper Level Undergraduate	339	92.9%			26	7.1%			365
Graduate	30	83.3%			6	16.7%			36
German	3	100.0%							3
Lower Level Undergraduate	3	100.0%							3
Government	1,625	89.6%			189	10.4%			1,814
Lower Level Undergraduate	763	100.0%							763
Upper Level Undergraduate	261	91.6%			24	8.4%			285
Graduate	601	78.5%			165	21.5%			766
History	3,592	57.8%			2,622	42.2%			6,214
Lower Level Undergraduate	2,271	46.4%			2,622	53.6%			4,893
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,107	100.0%							1,107
Graduate	214	100.0%							214
International Studies	90	100.0%							90
Lower Level Undergraduate	6	100.0%							6
Upper Level Undergraduate	84	100.0%							84

	Full-Time	Full-Time Faculty		Part-Time Faculty		Irregular Faculty/Weekend Staff Nurse		Graduate Teaching Assistants/Post Doc Employees	
	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	Total Hours
Justice Sciences	1,924	91.1%	54	2.6%	135	6.4%			2,113
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,131	100.0%							1,131
Upper Level Undergraduate	642	85.6%	30	4.0%	78	10.4%			750
Graduate	151	65.1%	24	10.3%	57	24.6%	2.524	20.00/	232
Mathematics	6,355	55.4%			1,581	13.8%	3,531	30.8%	11,467
Lower Level Undergraduate Upper Level Undergraduate	5,319 702	51.6% 88.3%			1,475 84	14.3% 10.6%	3,522 9	34.1%	10,316 795
Graduate	334	93.8%			22	6.2%	9	1.1/0	356
Music	1,549	55.9%			1,224	44.1%			2,773
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,145	49.7%			1,159	50.3%			2,304
Upper Level Undergraduate	375	87.2%			55	12.8%			430
Graduate	29	74.4%			10	25.6%			39
Philosophy	2,718	100.0%							2,718
Lower Level Undergraduate	2,472	100.0%							2,472
Upper Level Undergraduate	246	100.0%							246
Physics	3,493	91.3%			234	6.1%	100	2.6%	3,827
Lower Level Undergraduate	3,020	91.2%			192	5.8%	100	3.0%	3,312
Upper Level Undergraduate	168	85.0%			30	15.0%			198
Graduate	305	96.2%			12	3.8%			317
Political Science	39	100.0%							39
Upper Level Undergraduate	39	100.0%							39
Psychology	8,660	76.4%			2,076	18.3%	602	5.3%	11,338
Lower Level Undergraduate	5,766	78.1%			1,487	20.1%	132	1.8%	7,385
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,927	66.4%			543	18.7%	433	14.9%	2,903
Graduate	967	92.1%			46	4.4%	37	3.5%	1,050
Social Work	1,215	73.3%			442	26.7%			1,657
Lower Level Undergraduate	416	63.2%			242	36.8%			658
Upper Level Undergraduate	799	80.0%			200	20.0%			999
Sociology	3,128	91.3%			236	6.9%	63	1.8%	3,426
Lower Level Undergraduate	2,247	97.5%			57	2.5%			2,304
Upper Level Undergraduate	648	74.5%			159	18.3%	63	7.2%	870
Graduate	233	92.3%			20	7.7%			252
Theatre	2,099 1,705	89.3% 87.1%			252 252	10.7% 12.9%			2,351
Lower Level Undergraduate Upper Level Undergraduate	394	100.0%			252	12.9%			1,957 394
Womens Studies	21	17.1%			102	82.9%			123
Lower Level Undergraduate	6	5.6%			102	94.4%			108
Upper Level Undergraduate	15	100.0%			102	34.470			15
Dentistry	81	93.1%	6	6.9%					87
Clinical Dentistry	69	92.0%	6	8.0%					75
Graduate	69	92.0%	6	8.0%					75
Oral Biology	12	100.0%							12
Graduate	12	100.0%							12
Education	9,219	69.3%	84	0.6%	3,828	28.8%	179	1.3%	13,310
Curriculum and Instruction	4,562	68.6%	84	1.3%	1,858	27.9%	150	2.3%	6,654
Lower Level Undergraduate	453	65.6%			238	34.4%			691
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,871	67.4%			756	27.3%	147	5.3%	2,774
Graduate	2,238	70.2%	84	2.6%	864	27.1%	3	0.1%	3,189
Education	-	0.0%			30	100.0%			30
Lower Level Undergraduate	-	0.0%			30	100.0%			30
Human Studies	4,657	70.3%			1,940	29.3%	29	0.4%	6,626
Lower Level Undergraduate	1,167	55.1%			922	43.5%	29	1.4%	2,118
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,762	79.5%			455	20.5%			2,216
Graduate	1,729	75.4%			563	24.6%			2,292
Engineering	8,017	88.0%	78	0.9%	1,018	11.2%			9,113
Biomedical Engineering	1,125	100.0%							1,125
Lower Level Undergraduate	303	100.0%							303
Upper Level Undergraduate	562	100.0%							562
Graduate Civil Construc/Environmtl For	260	100.0%			360	11.00/			260
Civil Construc/Environmtl Egr	1,994	88.1%			269	11.9%			2,263
Lower Level Undergraduate	456	76.1%			143	23.9%			599 774
Upper Level Undergraduate Graduate	648	83.7%			126	16.3%			774
Electrical and Computer Engr	890 926	100.0% 78.9%	78	6.6%	169	14.4%			890 1 173
Lower Level Undergraduate	183	100.0%	/8	0.0%	109	14.4%			1,173 183
Upper Level Undergraduate	601	71.4%	78	9.3%	163	19.4%			842
Graduate	142	95.9%	70	3.3/0	6	4.1%			148
Engineering	1,199	73.3%			436	26.7%			1,635
bineering	1,133	13.3/0			430	20.770			1,033

	Full-Time Faculty		Part-Time	Part-Time Faculty		ty/Weekend lurse	Graduate Teaching Assistants/Post Doc Employees		
	CHP	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	CHP Percent	Total Hours	
Lower Level Undergraduate	792	100.0%						792	
Upper Level Undergraduate Graduate	14 393	100.0% 47.4%			436	52.6%		14 829	
Materials Sci and Engineering	1,053	91.9%			93	8.1%		1,146	
Lower Level Undergraduate	234	100.0%				0.170		234	
Upper Level Undergraduate	603	90.1%			66	9.9%		669	
Graduate	216	88.9%			27	11.1%		243	
Mechanical Engineering	1,720	97.1%			51	2.9%		1,771	
Lower Level Undergraduate	745	95.4%			36	4.6%		781	
Upper Level Undergraduate	596	100.0%				2.00/		596	
Graduate Graduate School	379 425	96.2% 82.0%	68	13.0%	15 26	3.8% 4.9%		394	
Graduate School	425	82.0%	68	13.0%	26	4.9%		518 518	
Graduate	425	82.0%	68	13.0%	26	4.9%		518	
Health Professions	15,349	90.1%	164	1.0%	1,518	8.9%		17,030	
Clinical and Diagnostic Sci	4,928	96.2%	37	0.7%	156	3.1%		5,121	
Upper Level Undergraduate	1,472	94.7%			83	5.3%		1,555	
Graduate	3,456	96.9%	37	1.0%	73	2.1%		3,566	
Health Professions	130	100.0%						130	
Lower Level Undergraduate	117	100.0%						117	
Upper Level Undergraduate	13	100.0%		4.00*	4 400	47.00/		13	
Health Services Administration	5,194	80.7%	115	1.8%	1,131	17.6%		6,440	
Upper Level Undergraduate Graduate	3,490 1,704	94.2% 62.3%	115	4.2%	216 915	5.8% 33.5%		3,706 2,734	
Interdisciplinary-HP	49	100.0%	113	4.270	915	33.3%		49	
Graduate	49	100.0%						49	
Nutrition Sciences	1,327	91.8%			118	8.2%		1,445	
Lower Level Undergraduate	777	100.0%						777	
Upper Level Undergraduate	33	100.0%						33	
Graduate	517	81.4%			118	18.6%		635	
Occupational Therapy	2,039	95.3%			101	4.7%		2,140	
Graduate	2,039	95.3%			101	4.7%		2,140	
Physical Therapy	1,682	98.6%	12	0.7%	12	0.7%		1,706	
Graduate Joint Health Sciences	1,682 3,573	98.6% 99.3%	12 11	0.7% 0.3%	12 14	0.7% 0.4%		1,706 3,598	
Biochem and Molecular Genetics	153	100.0%	- 11	0.3%	14	0.4%		153	
Graduate	153	100.0%						153	
Cell, Dev Integrative Biolog	103	100.0%						103	
Graduate	103	100.0%						103	
Graduate Biomedical Sciences	2,307	99.5%	11	0.5%				2,318	
Graduate	2,307	99.5%	11	0.5%				2,318	
Hughes Med-Grad Fellowship	34	100.0%						34	
Graduate	34	100.0%						34	
Medical Science Training Prog	35 35	100.0%						35	
Graduate Microbiology	329	100.0% 95.9%			14	4.1%		35 343	
Graduate	329	95.9%			14	4.1%		343	
Neurobiology	342	100.0%				,		342	
Upper Level Undergraduate	150	100.0%						150	
Graduate	192	100.0%						192	
Pathology	219	100.0%						219	
Graduate	219	100.0%						219	
Pharmacology	51	100.0%						51	
Graduate	51	100.0%						51	
Medicine Medical Science Training Prog	96 71	100.0% 100.0%						96 71	
Graduate Graduate	71	100.0%						71	
Medicine	25	100.0%						25	
Graduate	25	100.0%						25	
Nursing	15,212	79.8%	241	1.3%	3,616	19.0%		19,069	
Nursing	15,212	79.8%	241	1.3%	3,616	19.0%		19,069	
Lower Level Undergraduate	600	100.0%						600	
Upper Level Undergraduate	4,530	85.6%			760	14.4%		5,289	
Graduate	10,082	76.5%	241	1.8%	2,856	21.7%		13,180	
Optometry Vicion Science	204	97.1%			6	2.9%		210	
Vision Science Graduate	204	97.1% 97.1%			6	2.9%		210 210	
Graduate	204	37.1/0			U	2.370		210	

	Full-Time Faculty		Part-Time Faculty		Irregular Faculty/Weekend Staff Nurse		Graduate Teaching Assistants/Post Doc Employees		
	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	СНР	Percent	Total Hours
Public Health	3,880	85.2%	33	0.7%	360	7.9%	284	6.2%	4,556
Biostatistics	28	100.0%							28
Graduate	28	100.0%							28
Environmental Health	14	100.0%							14
Graduate	14	100.0%							14
Public Health	3,838	85.0%	33	0.7%	360	8.0%	284	6.3%	4,514
Lower Level Undergraduate	235	100.0%							235
Upper Level Undergraduate	120	100.0%							120
Graduate	3,483	83.7%	33	0.8%	360	8.7%	284	6.8%	4,159
Grand Total	148,516	79.2%	1,521	0.8%	30,526	16.3%	7,043	3.8%	187,605

^{*}This chart does not include CHP from courses with instructors listed as 'staff.'

^{**}CHP is a summation of the number of students in the course multiplied by the number of credit hours. These totals may not match the official totals reported annually, as some credit hours are excluded from those official reports (e.g., BACHE students and study abroad).